
FÖRENINGENS STYRELSELEDAMÖTER 

SEDAN 1848 
ORDFÖRANDE 

G Th Chiewitz, ing 1848–1850 

Okänd 1851–1865 

A E Grandinson, byggm 1866 

A M Atterberg, byggm 1867 

A Sandahl, kamrer 1868–1871 

A D Nilsson, byggm 1872 

A W Strehlenert, byggm 1873–1884 

J P Holmberg, byggm 1885–1890 

C A Olsson, ark 1891–1901 

P O Hallman, ark 1902–1910 

O Ehrngren, ing 1911–1917 

A E Magnusson 1918–1924 

O Hegert, byggn.ing 1925–1927 

A Eriksson, ark 1928–1929 

S Markelius, ark 1930–1931 

O Hegert, byggn.ing 1932–1934 

A Ahlén, dir 1935–1938 

E Strokirk, civiling 1939–1940 

O Engkvist, byggn.ing 1941–1943 

L Bergvall, ark 1944–1945 

N Nessen, byggn.ing (mars) 1946–1950 

N Oelrich, ark (mars) 1950–1953 

G Hellstenius, civiling 1953–1957 

A Tengbom, ark 1957–1961 

G Schackne, civiling 1961–1965 

H Asplund, ark 1965–1967 

G Bjursten, civiling 1967–1971 

E Stark, ark 1971–1975 

A Bergqvist, civiling 1975–1979 

L Rudin, civiling 1979–1983 

R Uppman, professor 1983–1985 

K Månsson, civiling 1985–1989 

S Nordström, civilek 1989–1993 

L Romare, civiling 1993–1997 

H Wohlin, ark 1997–2000 

U Francke, dir 2000–2004 

S Torell, civiling 2004–2008 

M Lindström, civiling 2008–2012 

I Lindh, ark 2012–2015 

O Månsson civiling 2015-2019 

M v. Schmalensee, ark, 2019- 

VICE ORDFÖRANDE 

C A Olsson, ark 1884–1890 

J Grundström, civiling 1891–1892 

K Salin, ark 1893–1898 

G Wickman, ark 1899–1901 

J Sjöqvist, byggm 1902–1915 

A E Magnusson, byggm 1916–1917 

J Hjelm, ing 1918–1923 

E Lundquist, byggn.ing 1924–1926 

A Sjöqvist, ark 1927 

O Hegert, byggn.ing 1928–1929 

K Bildmark, intendent 1930 

O Engkvist, byggn.ing 1931–1932 

A Ahlén, dir 1933–1934 

K Bergström, ing 1935–1938 

A Olby, ing 1939 

N Nessen, byggn.ing 1940–1941 

S Dahlberg, ing 1941–1945 

H Brosenius, civiling 1946 

N Tengvik, civiling 1947–1948 

H Bernhard, civiling 1949–1951 

S Lundquist, civiling 1951–1953 

A Theorell, civiling 1953–1954 

A Tengbom, ark 1954–1956 

G Schackne, civiling 1956–1959 

J Mattson, byggn.ing 1959–1960 

S Tyrén, civiling 1960–1962 

K Ödeen, ark 1962–1964 

F Ericsson, byggm 1964–1967 

K Månsson, civiling 1967–1969 

P-O Olsson, ark 1969–1971 

L Rudin, civiling 1971–1973 

R Gustafsson, byggm 1973–1975 

B Enfors, ark 1975–1979 

G Nordström, ark 1979–1983 

P Furusten, ing 1983–1986 

S Nordström, civilek 1986–1987 

L Romare, civiling 1987–1991 

B Sundell, ark 1991–1993 

B Berglund, civiling 1993–1996 

H Wohlin, ark 1996–1997 

M Key, civiling 1997–1999 

I Ziegler, dir 1999–2000 

G Brännvall, dir 2000–2003 

O Månsson, civiling 2003–2005 

O Swanson, ark 2005–2008 

L Strunke, ark 2008–2009 

M Bosson, teknikchef 2009–2011 

M Andersson, civilek 2011–2012 

P-M Eriksson, civiling 2012–2016 

M Wallhammar, vd, 2016-2019 

M Sjöstedt, jurist, 2019- 

SEKRETERARE 

Okänd 1848–1865 

C N Söderberg, ark 1866–1872 

O A Mankell, ark 1873–1884 

E Haegglund, ark 1885–1890 

C A Flodquist, ark 1891–1892 

A Johansson, ark 1893–1896 

P O Hallman, ark 1897–1900 

J Hjelm, ing 1901–1904 

O Ehrngren, ing 1905–1910 

J Hjelm, ing 1911–1915 

A Sjöqvist, ark 1916–1921 

C Åkerblad, ark 1922–1924 

A Eriksson, ark 1925–1927 

S Markelius, ark 1928–1929 

E Rockström, ark 1930–1934 

H Carlheim-Gyllensköld, ark 1935–1937 

E Dahlberg, ark 1938–1940 

L Bergvall, ark 1941–1943 

Y Steen, ark 1944–1948 

S Lundquist, civiling 1949–1951 

G Hellstenius, civiling 1951–1952 

I Karlén, civiling 1952–1956 

A Wärnfeldt, civiling 1956–1960 

L Holm, docent 1960–1962 

A T Bergqvist, civiling 1961–1965 

K Månsson, civiling 1965–1967 

C E Carlstedt, civiling 1967–1970 

Å Lindblad, civiling 1970–1974 

H Hedlund, ing 1974–1975 

T Laurin, civiling 1975–1977 

B Danielsson, dir 1977–1979 

L Aldrin, civiling 1979–1981 

L Ranhem, civiling 1981–1983 

C Burgaz, dir. 1983–1985 

J Jansson, civiling 1985–1987 

A Teikmans, tekn.dr 1987–1988 

P Kallstenius, ark 1988–1989 

M Holmgren, civiling 1989–1992 

U Bellander, dir 1992–1993 

M Eckered, ark 1993–1996 

J Rejler, civiling 1996– 

1998 



E Hanson, civiling 1998–1999 

L Romedahl, civiling 1999–2002 

K Forshed, ark 2002–2004 

I Olsson, civiling 2004–2006 

P Fladvad, ark 2006–2009 

M Andersson, civilek 2009–2011 

U Bergström, ark 2011–2015 

A Carlsson, ark 2015-2019 

B. Almqvist, ark, 2019- 

VICE SEKRETERARE 

C Åkerblad, ark 1925–1929 

O Engkvist, ing 1930 

G Lundborg, ing 1931–1932 

J Asplund, civiling 1933–1935 

E Strokirk, civiling 1936–1937 

N Nessen, byggn.ing 1938–1940 

G Heimbürger, ark 1940–1944 

J Wahlman, ark 1945–1948 

N Oelrich, ark 1949–1950 

A Theorell, civiling 1951–1953 

A Grape, ark 1954–1957 

A Berg, ark 1957–1960 

K Ödeen, ark 1960–1962 

A Johnson, docent 1962–1966 

C E Carlstedt, civiling 1966–1968 

P-O Olsson, ark 1968–1969 

Å Lindblad, civiling 1969–1970 

S Skeppström, byggn.ing 1970–1971 

H Hedlund, ing 1971–1974 

T Laurin, civiling 1974–1975 

B Danielsson, dir 1975–1977 

L Aldrin, civiling 1977–1979 

L Ranhem, civiling 1979–1981 

C Burgaz, dir 1981–1983 

J Jansson, civiling 1983–1985 

A Teikmans 1985–1987 

P Kallstenius, ark 1987–1988 

M Holmgren, civiling 1988–1989 

P O Andersson, civiling 1989–1990 

I Nordenadler, civiling 1990–1991 

U Bellander, dir 1991–1992 

B Berglund, civiling 1992–1993 

L Ericson, dir 1993–1994 

J Rejler, civiling 1994–1996 

I Ziegler, dir 1996–1997 

E Hanson, civiling 1997–1998 

L Romedahl, civiling 1998–1999 

E Hanson, civiling 1999–2000 

K Forshed, ark 2000–2002 

I Olsson, civiling 2002–2004 

O Swanson, ark 2004–2005 

P Fladvad, ark 2005–2006 

K Sundholm, civiling 2006–2007 

L Strunke, ark 2007–2008 

M Andersson, civilek 2008–2009 

M von Schmalensee, ark 2009–2011 

A Scheibe Lorentzi, Civiling 2011–2015 

M Wallhammar, Vd 2015-2016 

M Sjöstedt, jurist 2016-2019 

M Berg, Civiling, 2019- 

SKATTMÄSTARE 

J G Schubert, fabrikör 1848–1852 

A W Strehlenert, byggm 1853–1872 

O Blanck, generalkons 1873–1893 

J Grundström, civiling 1894–1927 

A Geling, ing 1928–1929 

J Baunge, dir 1930–1940 

S Romedahl, civiling 1941–1945 

E Forss, ing 1946–1950 

E Rundlöf, byggm 1950–1953 

B Wiklund, ing 1953–1955 

L Hegert, byggn.ing 1955–1957 

J Mattson, byggn.ing 1956–1959 

A Skarne, byggn.ing 1960–1961 

A Hillborg, civiling 1961–1963 

O Lindgren, byggn.ing 1963–1964 

H Weimer, byggn.ing 1964–1968 

N Naumburg, civiling 1968–1969 

S Adling, byggn.ing 1969–1971 

S Skeppström, byggn.ing 1971–1974 

L Lindström, tekn.dir 1974–1977 

B Ericson, civiling 1977–1978 

A Weström, civiling 1978–1981 

J H Mattsson, dir 1981–1985 

S Nordström, civilek 1985–1986 

L Andersson, övering 1986–1988 

P O Andersson, civiling 1988–1989 

B Sundell, ark 1989–1991 

I Nordenadler, civiling 1991–1994 

G Berg, ark 1994–1997 

I Ziegler, dir 1997–1999 

B Levin, civiling 1999–2002 

L Åkerlöf, civiling 2002–2006 

T Josephson, civiling 2006–2009 

M Meyer, civiling 2009–2012 

S Wetterblad, civiling 2012–2013 

A Olsson, civiling 2013-2017 

T Lindqvist, civiling, 2016- 

VICE SKATTMÄSTARE 

A Gelin, ing 1925–1927 

A Olsson, byggn.ing 1928–1930 

C L Rydh, ing 1931–1933 

A Theorell, civiling 1934–1936 

H Lindqvist, civiling 1937–1942 

H Brosenius, civiling 1943–1945 

H Elvin, ing 1946–1948 

G Pettersson, dir 1949–1950 

A Theorell, civiling 1950–1952 

B Wiklund, ing 1952–1953 

L Hegert, byggn.ing 1953–1955 

G Schackne, civiling 1955–1957 

A Skarne, byggn.ing 1958–1959 

A Hillborg, civiling 1959–1961 

O Lindgren, byggn.ing 1961–1963 

C-G Colleen, civiling 1964–1965 

N Naumburg, civiling 1965–1968 

S Adling, byggn.ing 1968–1969 

L Rudin, civiling 1969–1971 

R Gustafsson, byggn.ing 1971–1973 

L Lindström, tekn.dir 1973–1974 

B Ericson, civiling 1974–1977 

A Weström, civiling 1977–1978 

P Furusten, ing 1982–1983 

L Ericsson, civiling 1978–1982 

S Nordström, civilekonom 1983–1985 

L Andersson, övering 1985–1986 

P O Andersson, civiling 1986–1988 

A Lettström, ark 1988–1991 

L Ericson, dir 1991–1993 

G Berg, ark 1993–1994 

P Möller, civiling 1994–1998 

B Levin, civiling 1998–1999 

G Brännvall, dir 1999–2000 

E Hanson, civiling 2000–2001 

G Sjöborg, civiling 2001–2002 

R Aronsson, civiling 2002–2005 

T Josephson, civiling 2005–2006 

L Langseth, civiling 2006–2008 

M Meyer, civiling 2008–2009 

K Jansson, civilek 2009–2013 



S Wetterblad, civiling 2013–2016 

T Lindqvist, caviling, 201-2017 

F Norvell, caviling, 2017-2019 

J Uebel, statsvetare, 2019 

 

KLUBBMÄSTARE 

C Th Rahm, dir 1915–1927 

T Ericson, grossh 1928–1929 

H Berggren, målarm 1930 

B Bergström, ark 1931–1936 

A Theorell, civiling 1937–1938 

V Hanzon, disp 1939–1942 

G Gräslund, ark 1943 

H Mattsson, ing 1944–1948 

H Elvin, ing 1949–1950 

T Ahlsén, ark 1950–1953 

G Bjursten, civiling 1953–1957 

S Pauli, civiling 1957–1961 

J Hanzon, dir 1961–1965 

G Gräslund, ark 1965–1969 

J Enzell, byggn.ing 1969–1973 

S Malm, ark 1973–1977 

A Engström, ark 1977–1981 

B Wikberg, ark 1981–1985 

L Wallin, tekn.lic 1985–1986 

S Torell, civiling 1986–1989 

J Kjellson, civiling 1989–1993 

L Benton, civiling 1993–1997 

P Engström, civiling 1997–2001 

T Björkman, civiling 2001–2005 

R Aronsson, civiling 2005–2006 

L Strunke, ark 2006–2007 

K Sundholm, civiling 2007–2010 

L Henriz, civiling 2010–2014 

S. Grundmark, civiling 2014-2018 

A Denell, civiling, 2018- 

VICE KLUBBMÄSTARE 

A Sjöqvist, ark 1925–1926 

A Olsson, byggn.ing 1927 

O Engkvist, byggn.ing 1928–1929 

C L Rydh, ing 1930 

I B Persson, ing 1931–1932 

K Bergström, ing 1933–1934 

A Olby, ing 1935–1938 

G G Lundgren, disp 1939–1943 

E Forss, ing 1944–1945 

N Tengvik, civiling 1946 

H Bernhard, civiling 1947–1948 

T Ahlsén, ark 1949–1952 

B Nordström, disp 1952–1956 

A Berg, ark 1956–1957 

G Lundin, civiling 1957–1958 

S Tyrén, civiling 1958–1960 

O Lindgren, byggn.ing 1960–1961 

C-G Colleen, civiling 1961–1964 

G Gräslund, ark 1964–1965 

B Schröder, dir 1965–1969 

S Ramel, ark 1969–1973 

J Holmberg, övering 1973–1977 

T Molin, dir 1977–1981 

I Höglund, professor 1981–1983 

L Wallin, tekn.lic 1983–1985 

S Torell, civiling 1985–1986 

P Kallstenius, ark 1986–1987 

A Lettström, ark 1987–1988 

K Sjökvist, civiling 1988–1989 

P Kallstenius, ark 1989–1990 

L Ericson, dir 1990–1991 

S Berg, ark 1991–1992 

M Eckered, ark 1992–1993 

U Bellander, dir 1993–1995 

L Reppen, ark 1995–1997 

Å Bejne, ark 1997–2001 

O Månsson, civiling 2001–2003 

B Sundvall, civiling 2003–2005 

L Strunke, ark 2005–2006 

C Löfgren, civiling 2006–2010 

K Nilsson, ark 2010–2011 

J Zachrisson, civiling 2011–2012 

V Sandberg, civiling 2012–2016-04-07 

A Denell, civiling 2016-2018 

B Blaxhult, civiling 2018- 

 

BIBLIOTEKARIE 

Okänd 1848–1865 

A W Strehlenert, byggm 1866 

C N Söderberg, ark 1867–1881 

J Möller, byggm 1882–1884 

C Möller, ark 1885–1887 

H Hallström, byggm 1888–1898 

J Sjöqvist, byggm 1899–1901 

A E Magnusson, byggm 1902–1915 

K Hauffman, civiling 1916–1923 

A Nordström, byggn.ing 1924–1925 

K Bildmark, intendent 1926–1929 

G A Svensson, byggm 1930–1932 

G Lundborg, ing 1933–1936 

E Strokirk, civiling 1937–1938 

N Ahrbom, ark 1939 

E L Wohlin, ing 1940–1944 

H Danielsson, civiling 1945–1948 

G Essunger, civiling 1949–1952 

A Tengbom, ark 1952–1954 

G Lundin, civiling 1954–1957 

A Rosell, civiling 1957–1961 

K Ödeen, ark 1961–1962 

L Holm, docent 1962–1964 

H Asplund, ark 1964–1966 

S Jacobsson, civiling 1966–1969 

B Wahling, civiling 1969–1973 

T Laurin, civiling 1973–1974 

P Hallström, dir 1974–1978 

S Andersson, byggn.ing 1978–1981 

I Höglund, professor 1981–1985 

L Hanson, ark 1985–1989 

K Sjökvist, civiling 1989–1992 

S Berg, ark 1992–1995 

M Key, civiling 1995–1997 

L Reppen, ark 1997–1999 

M Lundberg, ark 1999–2003 

O Zetterberg, direktör 2003–2007 

K Torstensson, markn.chef 2007–2011 

K O´ Cofaigh, ark 2011–2014 

P Santesson, ark 2014-2018 

K Peters,ark, 2018- 

 

FÖRENINGENS DIREKTÖRER 

G Dahlquister 1947–1947 

E Schönning 1948–1978 

E Stark 1978–1981 

L Lindström 1981–1986 

S Pauli 1986–1992 

T Mohlin 1992–2002 

L Romedahl 2002–2006 

T Björkman 2006–2019 

R Aronsson 2019- 


